
PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD PUNTOS
1 58 OSCAR NAVAJAS CORRAL 23' 25" NEBRIJA 0,000
2 17 JAVIER SOTO REY 23' 48" COMPLUTENSE 1,759
3 117 AURELIO OLIVAR ROLDAN 23' 57" POLITECNICA 3,066
4 59 PABLO VEGA TORRES 24' 26" COMPLUTENSE 5,033
5 57 FERNANDO CABELLOS SAIZ 25' 29" POLITECNICA 8,132
6 21 OSCAR FERNANDEZ DOMINGUEZ 25' 37" CARLOS III 9,396
7 7 MARIO ILLAN ORTIZ 26' 02" NEBRIJA 11,231
8 23 JAVIER LLORENTE SARABIA 26' 02" POLITECNICA 12,231
9 15 PEDRO APARICIO BETRIAN 26' 02" NEBRIJA 13,231
10 24 ILDEFONSO FUNES MENDEZ 26' 05" ALCALA 14,330
11 120 JOSE CARLOS GIL JARA 26' 15" POLITECNICA 15,660
12 63 EDUARDO GARCIA MARTIN 26' 34" COMPLUTENSE 17,297
13 8 LEANDRO BLANCO SEVILLA 26' 41" ALFONSO X 18,528
14 122 JULIAN VALERA ASPRON 26' 41" EUROPEA 19,528
15 11 PEDRO GARCIA ALVAREZ 26' 41" COMPLUTENSE 20,528
16 79 JUAN CARLOS GARCIA MORENO 26' 43" COMPLUTENSE 21,594
17 78 JAIME MARTIN-MORA MENEA 26' 52" COMPLUTENSE 22,891
18 33 JULIAN COCERA CAÑAS 26' 57" AUTONOMA 24,066
19 14 JOSE MARIA ESCOBAR VELASCO 26' 57" COMPLUTENSE 25,066
20 86 AMANDO ALVAREZ GUERRA 27' 05" POLITECNICA 26,330
21 100 SERGIO DE MORA FERNANDEZ 27' 05" AUTONOMA 27,330
22 31 JAVIER MANSO BARBERO 27' 12" CARLOS III 28,561
23 36 LUIS MANUEL NIETO RIO 27' 16" CARLOS III 29,693
24 115 RODRIGO PINTADO DEL CAMPO 27' 18" POLITECNICA 30,759
25 19 GREGORIO GONZALEZ CENTENO 27' 33" COMPLUTENSE 32,264
26 96 ANDRES GARCIA BAUML 28' 02" COMPLUTENSE 34,297
27 9 MANUEL FRANCO SEVILLA 28' 10" COMILLAS 35,495
28 67 LUIS MUÑOZ GONZALEZ 28' 10" SAN PABLO 36,495
29 121 JOSEBA ALONSO ABAD 28' 20" EUROPEA 37,825
30 42 IGNACIO BLANCO ARTOLA 28' 30" POLITECNICA 39,165
31 81 RAFAEL CASCON PORRES 28' 30" POLITECNICA 40,165
32 74 JOSE GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ ROJO 28' 43" COMILLAS 41,594
33 114 CARLOS PENALVA UCLES 29' 03" POLITECNICA 43,264
34 10 DAVID VAZQUEZ PASCUAL 29' 11" NEBRIJA 44,528
35 12 JOSE RAMON CLEMENTE DOMENECH 29' 22" COMPLUTENSE 45,891
36 116 VICTOR HERAS PECHARROMAN 29' 27" POLITECNICA 47,066
37 83 LUIS MALLO ORTIZ 29' 47" COMPLUTENSE 48,726
38 123 ALBERTO FERNANDEZ FRANCO 31' 32" EUROPEA 53,231
39 104 PABLO MARTIN DE SANTA OLALLA SALUDES 31' 40" AUTONOMA 54,495
40 124 ELOY GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ 31' 50" POLITECNICA 55,825
41 37 ALBERTO VALENCIA BENITA 31' 56" CARLOS III 57,033
42 29 PABLO FUERTES SAINZ-PARDO 32' 05" CARLOS III 58,330
43 98 JESUS MARTIN DE ANTONIO 32' 54" POLITECNICA 60,957
44 65 MANUEL MOYA MIR 32' 58" AUTONOMA 62,099
45 16 JAIME GALLEGO PALOMO 33' 40" COMPLUTENSE 64,495
46 75 EDUARDO CASTRILLO MISAS 33' 52" COMILLAS 65,891
47 60 DAVID CABEZA JAREÑO 34' 07" AUTONOMA 67,396
48 92 JESUS PANIZO ESPUELAS 34' 22" COMPLUTENSE 68,891
49 28 RAMON PRIETO ESTEBAN 35' 43" ALCALA 72,594
50 27 JAVIER P. DIAZ 35' 45" ALCALA 73,660
51 18 DOMINGO GUINEA GARCIA-ALEGRE 42' 01" COMILLAS 87,198
52 39 RUBEN GONZALEZ MARTIN 43' 25" CARLOS III 91,000
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3 117 AURELIO OLIVAR ROLDAN 23' 57" POLITECNICA
5 57 FERNANDO CABELLOS SAIZ 25' 29" POLITECNICA
8 23 JAVIER LLORENTE SARABIA 26' 02" POLITECNICA
11 120 JOSE CARLOS GIL JARA 26' 15" POLITECNICA
20 86 AMANDO ALVAREZ GUERRA 27' 05" POLITECNICA

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
2 17 JAVIER SOTO REY 23' 48" COMPLUTENSE
4 59 PABLO VEGA TORRES 24' 26" COMPLUTENSE
12 63 EDUARDO GARCIA MARTIN 26' 34" COMPLUTENSE
15 11 PEDRO GARCIA ALVAREZ 26' 41" COMPLUTENSE
16 79 JUAN CARLOS GARCIA MORENO 26' 43" COMPLUTENSE

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
6 21 OSCAR FERNANDEZ DOMINGUEZ 25' 37" CARLOS III
22 31 JAVIER MANSO BARBERO 27' 12" CARLOS III
23 36 LUIS MANUEL NIETO RIO 27' 16" CARLOS III
41 37 ALBERTO VALENCIA BENITA 31' 56" CARLOS III
42 29 PABLO FUERTES SAINZ-PARDO 32' 05" CARLOS III

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
18 33 JULIAN COCERA CAÑAS 26' 57" AUTONOMA
21 100 SERGIO DE MORA FERNANDEZ 27' 05" AUTONOMA
39 104 PABLO MARTIN DE SANTA OLALLA SALUDES 31' 40" AUTONOMA
44 65 MANUEL MOYA MIR 32' 58" AUTONOMA
47 60 DAVID CABEZA JAREÑO 34' 07" AUTONOMA

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
1 58 OSCAR NAVAJAS CORRAL 23' 25" NEBRIJA
2 50 TERENCE DOHERTY 23' 41" INDEPENDIENTES
3 17 JAVIER SOTO REY 23' 48" COMPLUTENSE
4 117 AURELIO OLIVAR ROLDAN 23' 57" POLITECNICA
5 43 JESUS PEDRO GARCIA MARTIN 24' 01" INDEPENDIENTES
6 59 PABLO VEGA TORRES 24' 26" COMPLUTENSE
7 113 ALBERTO GIL JARA 24' 35" UNED
8 57 FERNANDO CABELLOS SAIZ 25' 29" POLITECNICA
9 21 OSCAR FERNANDEZ DOMINGUEZ 25' 37" CARLOS III
10 103 ANGEL LUIS HERNANDO CUÑADO 25' 39" INDEPENDIENTES
11 56 OMAR TAYARA RODRIGUEZ 25' 43" INDEPENDIENTES
12 20 DANIEL MELLEN APARICIO 25' 44" INDEPENDIENTES
13 44 MARCOS JIMENEZ RODRIGUEZ 25' 50" INDEPENDIENTES
14 62 JUAN JOSE DUQUE MUÑOZ 25' 55" INDEPENDIENTES
15 7 MARIO ILLAN ORTIZ 26' 02" NEBRIJA
16 95 JAVIER SALAZAR RIVAS 26' 02" UNED
17 23 JAVIER LLORENTE SARABIA 26' 02" POLITECNICA
18 15 PEDRO APARICIO BETRIAN 26' 02" NEBRIJA
19 24 ILDEFONSO FUNES MENDEZ 26' 05" ALCALA
20 52 FRANCISCO FUNES RODRIGUEZ 26' 10" INDEPENDIENTES
21 120 JOSE CARLOS GIL JARA 26' 15" POLITECNICA
22 51 CARLOS BLAZQUEZ MORALES 26' 21'' UNED
23 47 RAUL MARTIN VADILLO 26' 22" INDEPENDIENTES
24 76 JOSE IGNACIO VARO JIMENEZ 26' 28" INDEPENDIENTES
25 63 EDUARDO GARCIA MARTIN 26' 34" COMPLUTENSE
26 8 LEANDRO BLANCO SEVILLA 26' 41" ALFONSO X
27 122 JULIAN VALERA ASPRON 26' 41" EUROPEA
28 11 PEDRO GARCIA ALVAREZ 26' 41" COMPLUTENSE
29 79 JUAN CARLOS GARCIA MORENO 26' 43" COMPLUTENSE
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3ª UNIVERSIDAD CARLOS III, 134 PUNTOS

2ª UNIVERSIDAD COMPLUTENSE, 49 PUNTOS

4ª UNIVERSIDAD AUTONOMA, 169 PUNTOS
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30 1 FRANCISCO CAPITAN SILVA 26' 52" INDEPENDIENTES
31 73 LEONARDO TEMPRANO TURIÑO 26' 52" INDEPENDIENTES
32 78 JAIME MARTIN-MORA MENEA 26' 52" COMPLUTENSE
33 33 JULIAN COCERA CAÑAS 26' 57" AUTONOMA
34 14 JOSE MARIA ESCOBAR VELASCO 26' 57" COMPLUTENSE
35 86 AMANDO ALVAREZ GUERRA 27' 05" POLITECNICA
36 100 SERGIO DE MORA FERNANDEZ 27' 05" AUTONOMA
37 31 JAVIER MANSO BARBERO 27' 12" CARLOS III
38 36 LUIS MANUEL NIETO RIO 27' 16" CARLOS III
39 77 JAVIER GARCIA WEST 27' 18" INDEPENDIENTES
40 115 RODRIGO PINTADO DEL CAMPO 27' 18" POLITECNICA
41 19 GREGORIO GONZALEZ CENTENO 27' 33" COMPLUTENSE
42 40 FRANCISCO JOSE LOPEZ TRIGO 27' 33" UNED
43 55 CARLOS RODRIGUEZ ALVARADO 27' 45" INDEPENDIENTES
44 49 JORGE CAJIGAL VARGAS 27' 45" INDEPENDIENTES
45 96 ANDRES GARCIA BAUML 28' 02" COMPLUTENSE
46 82 SERGIO CAPITAN HERRAIZ 28' 10" INDEPENDIENTES
47 9 MANUEL FRANCO SEVILLA 28' 10" COMILLAS
48 67 LUIS MUÑOZ GONZALEZ 28' 10" SAN PABLO
49 121 JOSEBA ALONSO ABAD 28' 20" EUROPEA
50 42 IGNACIO BLANCO ARTOLA 28' 30" POLITECNICA
51 81 RAFAEL CASCON PORRES 28' 30" POLITECNICA
52 74 JOSE GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ ROJO 28' 43" COMILLAS
53 69 JOSE FELIPE VARONA ARCHE 28' 50" INDEPENDIENTES
54 26 MARCOS AMORES DOMINGO 28' 58" INDEPENDIENTES
55 114 CARLOS PENALVA UCLES 29' 03" POLITECNICA
56 10 DAVID VAZQUEZ PASCUAL 29' 11" NEBRIJA
57 3 JOSE LUIS PEITAVI ZARRABE 29' 11" INDEPENDIENTES
58 38 ROBERTO CANTALAPIEDRA ESCOLAR 29' 11" UNED
59 64 JUAN FRANCISCO GARCIA MARTINEZ 29' 22" INDEPENDIENTES
60 12 JOSE RAMON CLEMENTE DOMENECH 29' 22" COMPLUTENSE
61 116 VICTOR HERAS PECHARROMAN 29' 27" POLITECNICA
62 35 RAUL SEN GARCIA 29' 30" UNED
63 90 JOSE LUIS MACHOTA VADILLO 29' 40" INDEPENDIENTES
64 83 LUIS MALLO ORTIZ 29' 47" COMPLUTENSE
65 102 ALBERTO ARANDA GARCIA 29' 54" INDEPENDIENTES
66 71 JOSE MARIA GRANDE GONZALEZ 30' 25" INDEPENDIENTES
67 5 JOSE ANTONIO ROMERO BLANCO 30' 45" INDEPENDIENTES
68 65? JAVIER GARCIA SEVILLANO 31' 02" INDEPENDIENTES
69 112 ANTONIO DIAZ VALVERDE 31' 15" INDEPENDIENTES
70 101 ALEJANDRO SEGUNDO GONZALEZ 31' 15" INDEPENDIENTES
71 4 MARTIN GARCIA DIAZ 31' 22" INDEPENDIENTES
72 123 ALBERTO FERNANDEZ FRANCO 31' 32" EUROPEA
73 2 VICENTE LOPEZ-BUENO NAVARRO 31' 32" INDEPENDIENTES
74 45 SANTIAGO RUBIO LEIVAS 31' 40" INDEPENDIENTES
75 104 PABLO MARTIN DE SANTA OLALLA SALUDES 31' 40" AUTONOMA
76 124 ELOY GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ 31' 50" POLITECNICA
77 37 ALBERTO VALENCIA BENITA 31' 56" CARLOS III
78 106 FERNANDO GARCIA ALVAREZ 32' 02" INDEPENDIENTES
79 29 PABLO FUERTES SAINZ-PARDO 32' 05" CARLOS III
80 108 JOSE TORO MARCO 32' 15" INDEPENDIENTES
81 22 PABLO DELGADO RUIZ 32' 32" INDEPENDIENTES
82 98 JESUS MARTIN DE ANTONIO 32' 54" POLITECNICA
83 65 MANUEL MOYA MIR 32' 58" AUTONOMA
84 41 ENRIQUE PEREZ BLANCO 33' 05" INDEPENDIENTES
85 61 MARIO JIMENEZ BRIONES 33' 05" INDEPENDIENTES
86 93 JOAQUIN DIAZ-PARREÑO QUIROS 33' 23" INDEPENDIENTES
87 16 JAIME GALLEGO PALOMO 33' 40" COMPLUTENSE
88 80 PAUL SMITH 33' 45" INDEPENDIENTES
89 111 MANUEL CRESPO ALONSO 33' 52" INDEPENDIENTES
90 75 EDUARDO CASTRILLO MISAS 33' 52" COMILLAS
91 60 DAVID CABEZA JAREÑO 34' 07" AUTONOMA
92 105 FRANCISCO JAVIER PEREZ FERNANDEZ 34' 07" INDEPENDIENTES
93 92 JESUS PANIZO ESPUELAS 34' 22" COMPLUTENSE
94 53 ANDRES ALMANSA CABALLERO 34' 27" INDEPENDIENTES
95 84 ALEJANDRO REYES PECHARROMAN 34' 46" INDEPENDIENTES

3



96 88 PEDRO PLANS PORTABELLA 35' 20" INDEPENDIENTES
97 87 AGUSTIN BERNAL MUÑOZ 35' 20" INDEPENDIENTES
98 28 RAMON PRIETO ESTEBAN 35' 43" ALCALA
99 27 JAVIER P. DIAZ 35' 45" ALCALA
100 110 FRANCISCO JAVIER ARTEAGA GARRIDO 36' 15" INDEPENDIENTES
101 97 JESUS COCA ARBULU 36' 30" INDEPENDIENTES
102 109 RAUL VILLANUEVA PALANCAR 36' 45" INDEPENDIENTES
103 99 JORGE PIÑEIRO MARISCAL 39' 10" INDEPENDIENTES
104 18 DOMINGO GUINEA GARCIA-ALEGRE 42' 01" COMILLAS
105 39 RUBEN GONZALEZ MARTIN 43' 25" CARLOS III
106 6 MATEO MARTIN SANCHEZ 46' 00" INDEPENDIENTES
107 85 JOSE LLOP CLIMENT 50' 20" INDEPENDIENTES
108 54 JUAN MANUEL MEDINA EXPOSITO 56' 05" INDEPENDIENTES
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